## 10499578

# OF \$40.00 10

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Searchspace Limited	12/01/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fortent Limited
Street Address:	80-110 New Oxford Street
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	WC1A 1HB

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10499578

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)855-8200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-855-7415

Email: smatthews@fulbright.com
Correspondent Name: David H. Tannenbaum
Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51407-P027US-10408466
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Matthews

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=51407-P027US Assign-Chng of Name Searchspace to Fortent#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019036 FRAME: 0097



### ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 2795958

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

SEARCHSPACE LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

FORTENT LIMITED

Given at Companies House, London, the 1st December 2006





PATENT REEL: 019036 FRAME: 0098

**RECORDED: 03/20/2007**